recognized in earnings immediately each quarter as derivative contracts are settled and marked-to-market. For the first quarter of 2012 unrealized gains of
$128.3 million were included in income that prior to January 1, 2012 would have been deferred in accumulated other comprehensive income under hedge
accounting. Refer to Note 7 for additional information.

5

Table of Contents

Transportation and other handling costs

In the fourth quarter of 2011, QEP revised its reporting of transportation and handling costs to reflect revenues in accordance with industry practice and
GAAP. Transportation and handling costs, previously netted against revenues, have been recast on the Condensed Consolidated Income Statement from
revenues to “Natural gas, oil and NGL transportation and other handling costs” for prior periods presented. The impact of this revision is immaterial to the
accompanying financial statements and has no effect on income from continuing operations, net income, or earnings per share. The following table details the
impact for the three months ended March 31, 2011, on the Condensed Consolidated Income Statement.

  As reported (1)   As revised   Change
  (in millions)
REVENUES

Natural gas sales  $ 271.0  $ 312.6  $ 41.6
Oil sales   62.3   63.0   0.7
NGL sales   45.8   47.9   2.1
Gathering, processing and other   69.3   46.6   (22.7)

OPERATING EXPENSES
Natural gas, oil and NGL transportation and other handling costs   -   21.7   21.7

(1) In addition to the revision described above, QEP Field Services NGL sales of $28.6 million in the first quarter of 2011 have been reclassified from

“Gathering, processing and other” into “NGL sales” in the as reported column to be consistent with current period presentation. QEP reported NGL sales
of $17.2 million and Gathering, processing and other of $97.9 million in its first quarter 2011 Form 10-Q. The reclassification is all within Revenues and
has no effect on income from continuing operations, net income or earnings per share.